

LISTED ON : 5-01-2016

COURT NO. : 2

ITEM NO. 204

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 17256 of 2007.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOMPA CHANDRAMMA AND ORS.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GOMPA RAMU

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th September, 2007 and 25th July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

7th September, 2007

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice”

25th July, 2014

“List the matter for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent and the same is already included in paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners has filed rejoinder affidavit and the same is already included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR