

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17256/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
26/06/2006 in SA No. 463/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At
Hyderabad)

GOMPA CHANDRAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMPA RAMU

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
For Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv.
Mr.manish Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 10.07.2014. In view of the
averment made by learned counsel for the petitioners, call the
matter after one week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.07.11
16:43:44 IST
Reason: